
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 2 1-021 

AMENDMENT TO STANDARD 
AGREEMENT NO. PH-20-042, PA NO. 21-101 

This Amendment to BOS Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA No. 21-101 is entered into this 
qiH day of fiB@.\JAR'\ , 2021, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, 

a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" 
and Patrona Restaurant, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR". 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA No. 21-101 was entered into on December 
10,2020;and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County 
Board of Supervisors and CONTRACTOR, this document will become part of the 
aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination 
date set out in the original Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA No. 21-101, from December 
31, 2020 to March 31, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COl.JNTY to increase the amount .set 
out in the original Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA No. 21-101, from $50,000 to 
$150,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The termination date set out in the original Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA 
No. 21-101, will be extended from December 31, 2020 to Mi3rch 31, 2021. 

2. The amount set out the in the original Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA No. 
21-101, will be increased from $50,000 to $150,000. 

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. PH-20-042, PA No. 21-101, shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

Updated 1/7/2021 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreementas of the day and 
year first above written. 
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME: 

·-B---1--1-'1-'-"-'-~1-----Y-'-'i(.ff~ 
Budgeted: D Yes rgJ No 

Budget Unit: 4071 

Line Item: 86-2189 

Org Code: IG 
Grant: D Yes ~ No 

Grant No.: 

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

I hereby certify that according to the provisions of 
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this 
document has been made. 

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board 

INSURANCE REVIEW: 

By:-----------
Bridget Harrington, Owner Date 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: 

Patrona Restaurant 
130 W. Standley St. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 

By signing above, signatory warrants and 
represents that he/she executed this 
Agreement In his/her authorized capacity and 
that by his/her signature on this Agreement, 
he/she or the entity upon behalf of which 
he/she acted, executed this Agreement 

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS, 
County Counsel 

By: ~Seo-It 
Deputy 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW: 

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25;001-50,000 Purchasing Agent'; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors 
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [gj ~E-B _____ _ 
Mendocino County Business License: Valid 0 
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: _______ _ 

2 
Updated 1/7/2021 



IN YJ!TNE~s,~~E2REOf.; :tt,e p~rttes. h~t~tp:Ji'ave 'ex~cLiteg ~his As.re~rnent ~s.-of the ,~~y,a~d 
ye·ar,ftrnt:,aµP,ye·wrt~t.en .. 
:oePARTMENT flS'cAL REVIEWr CONTRACTO.RlCO.MPANY NAME: . . . . , · -·. . . . .. . 

;Bekkle Erne: HHSA,Asslsta·-roirecto't' Date ...... , ..... . . ., .. ry,, .. ... ,.. ·.• .. · ... ... ... ·. ;n .... ... ·. . . . ..... ,. 
.·su~g_et~& □ Yes ·:[81 ·No 
'BU.dQet.unm 4071 
lln.e h!9m: as~2'.1:a9 
Qrg J)¢dij; · IGi 
.Gr~.nt:.,CfY~.s [gj.NP . 
• $,f~htNq_.:· 

By. . 

'· ;•. PA~-iGJ~.8D(;., ,'.Gh~.if 
.BO.AR.O ,Of 'S!J.PE'Ft\/lS.OJ{S. 

.. ATTEST: · . . 
:¢AR.t0El) .. ANGELO, Gler)N>Lsald Board;, 

:By;. . .. 
. :oeptnf . ,. ·.,.-. · . 

. J'.Jtijt~g'Y,·'.¢~ftifY-;lo:~t ;l;\qcptq,itjg: ti;>)h~, ~f qyi¢,1'Qh}(Pf 

.·G.i;>Vernm!9JltC.ode .sect1on125,:103;.d.~livijrtoftf)ls: 
. dol3Utn~rit .has':b.een,made.. . ,, ' 

. . . 

•·q:~R:Ml::L)J:.,AN.GEL.b; ·C.ler:~ .• or,,~~lq Soard . 

B •··f.J ~~,.J.:::j;::;::::.::=1=,t;~:::,....,,..~l ~' ~~, '2:0'2..,-,-( 
. ·srldQf3l . Data 

NAME:ANb. .. A:D.DR.E.§$· OF':PO~TRACJO.~i 

C.QUNTY '.C.PJ.J.N.$.EL,Bevr~Wi 

:APPR9Y,?P.A$TO:f0RM:: 

-:O'HRISTIA~.f,M,:ouRiflS, . 
Cou1itfdqql'ls·e1 / 

·1:.~~~,Yl~Y.E::Q.ff;JC.t;/J;.l,$J$,Ab-R&.Yl,l;1lt.;; ·· 

AF>PRdVAL '.R'.ECfbMMl:!NbE'.o- · 
· .. '.;---:~~'.Y7:~r : ~ ,, .~· \ , · :rt~•i\: ;'. ·::(iJ: •. · · 
. By ,,•r•·c:~'·:;:,.,;~\,~;\J..,_.:,,l ,\ ,; ... x;:,• ,x~,k~f,·:• 

D.epuly;'(,)EG . . 


